08.2015 DE MAR00037 1
SCHUCK ACTUATOR SYSTEMS
Flexible actuator and control systems for 90° travel with
Scotch-yoke principle for torques up to 600,000 Nm.
02 09.2015 DE MAR00037 08.2015 DE MAR00037 03
SCHUCK ACTUATOR SYSTEMS
Flexible actuator and control systems for 90° travel with
Scotch-yoke principle for torques up to 600,000 Nm.

cabinet
SCHUCK ACTUATOR SYSTEMS
Basic actuator type code
Basic actuator (code table)
Torque L / R Detail L / Detail R
1,000 Nm VG / /
4,000 Nm WG / /
8,000 Nm AG 12 / 15 400 / 96
20,000 Nm BG / /
40,000 Nm CG 31 / 00 56PFH600 /
85,000 Nm DG / /
150,000 Nm EG / /
350,000 Nm FG / /
600,000 Nm GG / /
19 - Pneumo spring cylinder
15 - Spring cylinder
12 - Pneumatic cylinder
11 - Hydraulic cylinder
00 - Blind/adjusting flange
31 - Bevel gears
  and hand wheel
31 - Bevel gears
  and hand wheel
32 - Bevel gears, electric
 actuator & hand wheel
32 - Bevel gears,  electric
 actuator & hand wheel
19 - Pneumo spring cylinder
15 - Spring cylinde
12 - Pneumatic cylinder
11 - Hydraulic cylinder
00 - Blind/adjusting flange
Attachments rightAttachments left
Examples
AG  12  /  15  /  400  / 96
8,000 Nm Pneumatic cyl. Spring cyl. Gas cyl. ø  Spring force 96,000  N
CG  31  /  00  /  56PFH600
40,000 Nm Gear, handwheel Blind flange Gear type, transmission
     ratio, option
ADDITIONAL ATTACHMENT L
VALVECONTROL
COMPANY       TRANSPORT       DISTRIBUTION       ACTUATORS       SERVICES
10 09.2015 DE MAR00037 08.2015 DE MAR00037 11
SCHUCK ACTUATOR SYSTEM TYPE KY
Hydropneumatic
Product benefits

SCHUCK ACTUATOR SYSTEMS
Type code for actuator systems
Schuck Type code for actuator systems
Basic control Remote control Signal receptor Additional attachments
CLOSING for OPENING
0 without 0 electrically CLOSE/OPEN 0 without 0
A Locking device
B Pressure controller
A Gas-over-oil circulation
system (only as spare part) 1 pneumatically CLOSE/OPEN 1    1) Line break (gas) 1    1)
C Solar package
D Torque limitation
C
Electrohydraulic with motor
pump and elec. / electr.
Control
2 electrically OPEN –     -
Differential pressure
exceeded (blocks ON
actuation)
2    1)
E Positioner
F Cordless remote control
G Gas-over-oil without leveling 3 electrically CLOSE 3    1) Pressure point overrun 3    1)
G Electronic line guard
H Seat ring pressing for KH
K Direct gas / pneumatic 4 pneumatically OPEN
p = 0  => CLOSE 4    1) Pressure point underrun 4    1)
I External terminal box
J Control cabinet heating
KY
Direct gas / pneumatic with
internal hydraulic manual
override
5 pneumatically CLOSE
p = 0  => OPEN 5    1) Control pressure failure 5    1)
K Pneum./hydr. limit switch
L Electric limit switch
M Underwater hydraulic 6 Manual operation 6    1) Power failure 6    1)
M Manual emergency gear
N Auxiliary power switch
W Unterwasser pneumatisch 7 electrically CLOSE/OPEN
p = 0  => OPEN 7    1) Power applied 7    1)
O ON SITE / REMOTE switch
P Pressure equalization system
SHC
Electrohydraulic Compact
with motor pump and Auma
electr. Control
8 electrically CLOSE/OPEN
p = 0  => CLOSE 8    1) Spannungseintritt 8    1)
Q Energy storage device
R Adjustment set for auto. pipe
fracture response
X
Electrohydraulic Compact
with left / right running
motor pump
9
electrically CLOSE/OPEN
p = 0  => CLOSE, without
manual override
9    1) Manual emergency 9    1)
S Automatic seat ring control
T Hydraulic end position cushioning
10 hydraulically CLOSE/OPEN 10 nur h
Temperature overrun
(safety fuse) 10 nur h
U Rechargeable battery pack
V Partial valve stroke system
11
electrically CLOSE/OPEN